◎ Specifications and/or dimensions in this catalog are subject to change without notice.
　 Please varify the latest specifications with our drawings.
RoHS2
DCA series is a bayonet coupling connector which
utilizes MIL-DTL-5015 insert arrangements and is
compatible with VG95234. The inserts are made
of the synthetic rubber and can cope with various

⑪ Applicable Cable Diameter 　  0  : With non - waterproof cable clamp (Refer to Table1)
1 〜 8 : With waterproof cable clamp  (Refer to Table2)
○  DCA Part Numbering System
DCA3106F20-29SW □ -D-BSS-1(R1)
① ② ③ ⑥ ⑦⑤④ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪
Number Cable Clamp P/N Shell Size Bushing Used Applicable Cable Diameter
0 DMS3057-4A-F(R1) 10SL, 12S AN3420-4(R1) φ 5.6 max
0 DMS3057-6A-F(R1) 14S AN3420-6(R1) φ 7.9 max
0 DMS3057-8A-F(R1) 16S, 16 AN3420-8(R1) φ 11.1 max
0 DMS3057-10A-F(R1) 18 AN3420-10(R1) φ 14.3 max
0 DMS3057-12A-F(R1) 20, 22 AN3420-12(R1) φ 15.9 max
0 DMS3057-16A-F(R1) 24, 28 AN3420-16(R1) φ 19.1 max
0 DMS3057-20A-F(R1) 32 AN3420-20(R1) φ 23.8 max
0 DMS3057-24A-F(R1) 36 AN3420-24(R1) φ 31.8 max
Number Cable Clamp P/N Shell Size Bushing Used Applicable Cable Diameter
1 CE3057-4A-1-F(R1) 10SL, 12S CE3420-4-1(R1) φ 3.6 ーφ 5.6
1 CE3057-6A-1-F(R1) 14S CE3420-6-1(R1) φ 7.0 ーφ 9.0
1 CE3057-8A-1-F(R1)
16S, 16
CE3420-8-1(R1) φ 10.0 ーφ 12.0
2 CE3057-8A-2-F(R1) CE3420-8-2(R1) φ 8.5 ーφ 10.5
1 CE3057-10A-1-F(R1)
18
CE3420-10-1(R1) φ 10.5 ーφ 14.1
2 CE3057-10A-2-F(R1) CE3420-10-2(R1) φ 8.5 ーφ 11.0
3 CE3057-10A-3-F(R1) CE3420-10-3(R1) φ 6.5 ーφ 8.7
1 CE3057-12A-1-F(R1)
20, 22
CE3420-12-1(R1) φ 12.5 ーφ 16.0
2 CE3057-12A-2-F(R1) CE3420-12-2(R1) φ 9.5 ーφ 13.0
3 CE3057-12A-3-F(R1) CE3420-12-3(R1) φ 6.8 ーφ 10.0
7 CE3057-12A-7-F(R1) CE3420-12-7(R1) φ 14.5 ーφ 17.0
1 CE3057-16A-1-F(R1)
24, 28
CE3420-16-1(R1) φ 15.0 ーφ 19.1
2 CE3057-16A-2-F(R1) CE3420-16-2 φ 13.0 ーφ 15.5
4 CE3057-16A-4-F(R1) CZY005-GB-3(R1) φ 19.1 ーφ 21.5
6 CE3057-16A-6-F(R1) CE3420-16-6 φ 18.5 ーφ 20.0
7 CE3057-16A-7-F(R1) CE3420-16-7 φ 11.5 ーφ 13.5
8 CE3057-16A-8-F(R1) CZY005-GB-6(R1) φ 10.5 ーφ 12.5
1 CE3057-20A-1-F(R1)
32
CE3420-20-1(R1) φ 22.0 ーφ 23.8
2 CE3057-20A-2-F(R1) CE3420-20-2(R1) φ 24.0 ーφ 26.6
3 CE3057-20A-3-F(R1) CZY005-GB-5(R1) φ 21.0 ーφ 22.5
1 CE3057-24A-1-F(R1)
36
CE3420-24-1(R1) φ 30.0 ーφ 32.5
2 CE3057-24A-2-F(R1) CE3420-24-2(R1) φ 27.5 ーφ 29.6
3 CE3057-24A-3-F(R1) AN3420-24(D246)(R1) φ 29.0 ーφ 31.0
Table 1
Table 2
AN3420- □□ is an accessory which is designed to tighten the cable.
When you need thinner cable, you can duplicate or triplicate the rubber bushings.
DCA Series
7
◎ Specifications and/or dimensions in this catalog are subject to change without notice.
　 Please varify the latest specifications with our drawings.
○  Cable Receptacle Connector
Standard Backshell
Ferrule
Grommet
Cable Receptacle Shell Assembly
Waterproof Cable Clamp
Waterproof Long Straight Backshell
Waterproof Straight Backshell
Cable Clamp
Straight Backshell
DCA3101E □□□□ - □□□□ - D(R1)
DCA3101E □□□□ - □□□□ -D- BS □ - □ (R1) DCA3101E □□□□ - □□□□ -D- BSN - 0(R1)
DCA3101E□□□□ - □□□□-D- □□□ - □(R1)